OP \$40.00 2774479

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM842970 Stylesheet Version v1.2

CURMICOLON TYPE:

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/15/2016

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Goldtree Investments, Inc.		09/26/2023	Corporation: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GOLDTREE REALTY P.B., LLC	
Street Address:	7661 Wood Duck Drive	
City:	Boca Raton	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33434	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2774479	GOLDTREE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7036838396

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-548-6284

Email: hkline@nathlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Nath, Goldberg & Meyer
Address Line 1: 112 S. West Street
Address Line 2: Attn: Howard W. Kline

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	60764
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Howard W. Kline
SIGNATURE:	/Howard W. Kline/
DATE SIGNED:	09/29/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008213 FRAME: 0510

900803812

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made this 26 day of September 2023, by and between, GOLDTREE INVESTMENTS, INC. ("Assignor"), a Maryland corporation, whose business address is PO Box 528, Cabin John, Maryland 20818, and GOLDTREE REALTY P.B., LLC ("Assignee"), a Florida limited liability company, whose business address is 7661 Wood Duck Drive, Boca Raton, Florida 33434;

WHEREAS, Assignor adopted and used the mark GOLDTREE ("Mark"), which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Registration No. 2,774,479, registered on October 21, 2003, in connection with "business acquisitions consultation; business management consultation; business consultation; personnel management consultation; business marketing consultation; and leasing of office machines and equipment" in International Class 35; and "real estate investment services, namely, investment in commercial and residential real estate and real property: and real estate management services, namely, leasing of apartments, real estate and real property; real estate and apartment house management; and venture capital investment service, namely, direct investment with management participation in early 'start-up' or venture capital stage technology or information technology companies" in International Class 36;

WHEREAS Assignee is desirous of acquiring said Mark, and the registration therefor;

NOW, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee nune protune, as of the date of the original transfer, namely, on or about April 15, 2016, all of its right, title and interest in and to said Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the registration therefor.

GOLDTREE INVESTMENTS, INC.

GOLDTREE REALTY P.B., LLC

Signed:

Signed:

Print Title:

Print Name:

Print Title:

Print Name: Gary M Nath